Sophisticated Life Science Research Instrumentation
Place Preference System
Multi-purpose testing system for mice and rats
– Specifications subject to change without notice –
2         www.TSE-Systems.com
 TSE Place Preference System
Conditioned place preference is a widely used
technique to assess the rewarding properties of a

Export file example
         www.TSE-Systems.com 8
Ordering Information
Cat.No. Description
257000 Place Preference Test System
1. Boxes
257000-MAU Place Preference Box "Mouse" – Standard color configuration
3-chamber box equipped with infra-red sensors for exact determination of locomotion.
Sensor distance: 14mm.
Overall inner size: 400 x 150 x 200 mm (LxWxH); size outer compartments: 170 x 150 x 200
mm (LxWxH); size center: 60 x 150 x 200 mm (LxWxH).
Each compartment comes with a removable lid and integrated lamp.
Other dimensions are available on request.
2 closed dividers and 2 dividers with tunnel gates are included in the scope of supply.
Tunnel gate size: 40 x 37mm (WXH)
257000-RAT Place Preference Box "Rat" - Standard color configuration
3-chamber box equipped with infra-red sensors for exact determination of locomotion.
Sensor distance: 28mm
Overall inner size: 720 x 250 x 320 mm (LxWxH); size outer compartments: 305 x 250 x 320
mm (LxWxH); size center: 110 x 250 x 320 mm (LxWxH).
Each compartment comes with a removable lid and integrated lamp.
Other dimensions are available on request.
2 closed dividers and 2 dividers with tunnel gates are included in the scope of supply.
Tunnel gate size: 90 x 115mm (WxH)
Standard color configuration & arrangement
◆  Compartment 1 (left*) = Vertical black & white stripes
◆  Center = White
◆  Compartment 2 (right*) = Gray.
Other colors or patterns are available on request (e.g. horizontal black & white stripes, black
walls etc).
* Standard shipping configuration. The walls, the dividers and the manual doors can be
easily exchanged between the left and the right side of the box, i.e. it is possible to run the
same box in 2 configurations: Comp.1 left/Comp.2 right and vice versa. If you tell us the
desired arrangement with your order, the boxes will already be shipped according to your
specification (i.e. 8-place system = 4 boxes with stripes on the left side and 4 boxes with
stripes on the right side).
Please note that automatic doors cannot be exchanged between compartments. They always
have a fixed location. If you order boxes with automatic doors please let us know the color
arrangement required in your system.
2. Door Options
257000-DM Manual door for Place Preference Box.
You need 2 positions 257000-DM for 1 box.
If you order the door unit separately please specify the colors of the adjacent compartments
since these doors are differently colored on both sides in order to match compartment color.
Please specify box type with your order (rat or mouse).
www.TSE-Systems.com         9
257000-DE Automatic (software-controlled) door for Place Preference Box.
You need 2 positions 257000-DE for 1 box.
If you order the door unit separately please specify door position and the colors of the adjacent
compartments since these doors are differently colored on both sides in order to match
compartment color. Please specify box type with your order (rat or mouse).
257000-ST Start tube for the center compartment with manually operated inlet. To be exchanged for the
front wall insert.